FILED SUPREME COURT STATE OF WASHINGTON 6/7/2019 4:50 PM BY SUSAN L. CARLSON CLERK

NO. 97182-0 COA No. 77044-6-I

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Plaintiff-Petitioner,

v.

KENNETH ARTHUR WARD, Defendant-Respondent.

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

Ralph Hurvitz, WSBA 7365 P.O. BOX 25642 Seattle, WA 98165 T: 206.223.1747

Lauren Regan, *pro hac vice* (OSB 970878) 783 Grant Street, Ste. 200 Eugene, OR 97402 T: 541.687.9180

Alice Meta Marquardt Cherry, WSBA 52082 2150 Allston Way, Suite 320 Berkeley, CA 94704 T: 847.859.9572

Attorneys for Defendant-Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page

I.	INTRODUCTION 1
II.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1
III.	ARGUMENT3A. The Court of Appeals Applied the Correct Standard of Review to a Claimed Violation of the Sixth Amendment Right to Present a Defense.3B. The Court of Appeals Did Not Err in its Conclusion that Mr. Ward's Sixth Amendment Right to a Defense Was Denied.11C. The Court of Appeals Decision Comports with Washington Law on the Necessity Defense.14
	D. The State's Mischaracterization of the Evidence Invalidates Its Argument about the Public Interest
IV.	CONCLUSION

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

Cases

<i>Brown v. State</i> , 155 Wn.2d 254, 119 P.3d 341 (2005)
<i>Chambers v. Mississippi</i> , 410 U.S. 284 (1973) 4, 5, 12
Commonwealth v. Magadini, 474 Mass. 593 (2016) 16
<i>Crane v. Kentucky</i> , 476 U.S. 683 (1986)
Duncan v. Louisiana, 391 U.S. 145 (1968) 11
Holmes v. South Carolina, 547 U.S. 319 (2006) 4, 12
In re Marriage of Littlefield, 133 Wash.2d 39, 940 P.2d 1362 (1997) 11
People v. Gray, 571 N.Y.S.2d 851 (Crim. Ct. 1991) 16
State v. Burnam, 421 P.3d 977 (Wash. Ct. App.), 192 Wash. 2d 1003, 430
P.3d 257 (2018)
P.3d 257 (2018)
<i>State v. Fry</i> , 168 Wn. 2d 1 (Wash. 2010) 13
State v. Fry, 168 Wn. 2d 1 (Wash. 2010) 13 State v. Duarte Vela, 200 Wash. App. 306, 402 P.3d 281 (2017) 7, 8
State v. Fry, 168 Wn. 2d 1 (Wash. 2010) 13 State v. Duarte Vela, 200 Wash. App. 306, 402 P.3d 281 (2017) 7, 8 State v. Dye, 178 Wash. 2d 541, 309 P.3d 1192 (2013) 11
State v. Fry, 168 Wn. 2d 1 (Wash. 2010) 13 State v. Duarte Vela, 200 Wash. App. 306, 402 P.3d 281 (2017) 7, 8 State v. Dye, 178 Wash. 2d 541, 309 P.3d 1192 (2013) 11 State v. Gallegos, 73 Wn App. 644, 871 P.2d 621 (1994) 14
State v. Fry, 168 Wn. 2d 1 (Wash. 2010) 13 State v. Duarte Vela, 200 Wash. App. 306, 402 P.3d 281 (2017) 7, 8 State v. Dye, 178 Wash. 2d 541, 309 P.3d 1192 (2013) 11 State v. Gallegos, 73 Wn App. 644, 871 P.2d 621 (1994) 14 State v. Greenwood, 237 P.3d 1018 (Ak. 2010) 16
State v. Fry, 168 Wn. 2d 1 (Wash. 2010) 13 State v. Duarte Vela, 200 Wash. App. 306, 402 P.3d 281 (2017) 7, 8 State v. Dye, 178 Wash. 2d 541, 309 P.3d 1192 (2013) 11 State v. Gallegos, 73 Wn App. 644, 871 P.2d 621 (1994) 14 State v. Greenwood, 237 P.3d 1018 (Ak. 2010) 16 State v. Horn, 3 Wn. App. 2d 302, 415 P.3d 1225 (2018) 8, 9, 17

Statutes

United States Const., 6 th Am 4	i , 11
Washington Const., Art. 1, Sec. 21 4	I, 12
Washington Const., Art. 1, Sec. 22 4	I, 12
Washington Rules of Appellate Procedure 13.4(b)(1)	. 19
Washington Rules of Appellate Procedure 13.4(b)(2)	. 19

Other Authorities

Steven M. Bauer & Peter J. Eckerstrom, <i>The State Made Me Do It: The Applicability of the Necessity Defense to Civil Disobedience</i> , 39 Stan. L	
Rev. 1173, 1179-80 (1987)	
Wayne LaFave & Austin Scott, Criminal Law (1972)	16
Washington Pattern Instructions Committee § 18.02	15
Washington Pattern Instructions Committee § 18.02, Committee Cmt. 2016	15
